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Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 13,877 of 77,670 (17.87%)

United States Senator (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Hill Harper DEM
Elissa Slotkin DEM
Write-in

Total Votes

United States Senator (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Justin Amash REP
Sherry O'Donnell REP
‘Sandy Pensler REP
Mike Rogers REP
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Summary Report
August 6, 2024 - Primary Election
City of Dearborn, MI
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Early Voting
687

Early Voting

204
231

1
446

Early Voting
687

Early Voting

12
13
15
94
0
134

Election Day
7,215

Election Day

2,415
1,978

75
4,468

Election Day
7,215

Election Day

263
154
121
1,252
8
1,798

Absentee Pre-Process A
5,975 0

Absentee  Pre-Process

Absentee

770 0
3,239 0
2 0
4,011 0

Absentee Pre-Process A
5,975 0

Absentee  Pre-Process

Absentee

109 0
104 0
215 0
925 0
2 0
1,355 0

Total
13,877 / 77,670

Total

3,389
5448

88
8,925

Total
13,877 /77,670

Total

384
271
351
2,271
10
3,287

Representative in Congress for 12th District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Rashida Tlaib DEM
Write-in

Total Votes

Early Voting
687

Early Voting

383
19
402

Election Day
7,215

Election Day
4,198

78
4,276

Absentee Pre-Process A
5,975 0

Absentee  Pre-Process

Absentee

3,288 0
15 0
3,303 0

Total
13,877 /77,670

Total
7,869

112
7,981
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17.87%

37.97%
61.04%
0.99%

17.87%

11.68%
8.24%
10.68%
69.09%
0.30%

17.87%

98.60%
1.40%
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Representative in Congress for 12th District (REP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 687
Candidate Party Early Voting
James D. Hooper REP 81
Linda Sawyer REP 42
Write-in 1
Total Votes 124

Election Day
7,215

Election Day

1,007
562
12
1,581

Absentee Pre-Process A Total
5,975 0 13,877 /77670 17.87%
Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
686 0 1,774 61.00%
517 0 1,121 38.55%
0 0 13 0.45%
1,203 0 2,908

Representative in State Legislature for 3rd District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 464
Candidate Party Early Voting
Ziad Abdulmalik DEM 182
Alabas Farhat DEM 130
Gus Tarraf DEM 53
Write-in 0
Total Votes 365

Election Day
4,495

Election Day

1,853
1,361
263
1
3,488

Absentee Pre-Process A Total
3,027 0 7,986 /52346 15.26%
Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
331 0 2,366 4147%
1,264 0 2,755 48.28%
257 0 573 10.04%
1 0 12 0.21%
1.853 0 5,706

Representative in State Legislature for 3rd District (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP
Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 {100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 464
Candidate Party Early Voting
Richard A. Zeile REP 60
Write-in 0
Total Votes 60

Election Day
4,495

Election Day
579

14
593

Absentee Pre-Process A Total
3,027 0 7986 /52346 15.26%
Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
482 0 1,121 98.68%
1 0 15 1.32%
483 0 1,136

Representative in State Legislature for 15th District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM
Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

Early Voting
Times Cast 223
Candidate Party Early Voting
Erin Byrnes DEM 128
Write-in 3

Total Votes 131

Election Day
2,720

Election Day
1,291

21
1,312

Absentee Pre-Process A Total
2,948 0 5891/25324 23.26%.
Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
1,831 0 3,250 99.24%
1 0 25 0.76%
1,832 0 3,275
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Representative in State Legislature for 15th District (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Pre-Process A Total
Times Cast 223 2,720 2,948 0 5891/25324 23.26%
Candidate Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
Gary Edward Gardner REP 49 774 570 0 1,393 99.43%
Write-in 0 8 0 0 8 0.57%
Total Votes 49 782 570 0 1,401
Sheriff (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM
Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)
Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Pre-Process A Total
Times Cast 687 7,215 5,975 0 13,877 /77,670 17.87%
Candidate Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
Joan Merriewether DEM 151 1,282 1,404 0 2,837 36.04%
Raphael Washington DEM 231 2,452 2,251 0 4,934 62.68%
Write-in 15 83 3 0 101 1.28%
Total Votes 397 3,817 3,658 0 7,872
Sheriff (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP
Precincts Reported:; 48 of 48 (100.00%)
Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Pre-Process A Total
Times Cast 687 7,215 5,975 0 13,877 /77,670 17.87%
Candidate Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
Articia Bomer REP 43 465 377 0 885 35.15%
T. P. Nykoriak REP 69 3902 642 0 1,613 64.06%
Write-in 1 19 0] 0 20 0.79%
Total Votes 113 1,386 1,019 0 2,518
Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM
Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)
Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Pre-Process A Total
Times Cast 687 7,215 5,975 0 13,877 /77,670 17.87%
Candidate Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee  Pre-Process Total
Absentee
Cathy M. Garrett DEM 266 2,408 3,174 0 5,848 71.71%
Hadi Tarraf DEM 141 1,617 495 0 2,253 27.63%
Write-in 8 45 1 0 54 0.66%
Total Votes 415 4,070 3,670 0 8,155
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Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Write-in
Total Votes

Early Voting

687

Early Voting

10
10

Election Day
7,215

Election Day

186
186

Absentee
5,975

Absentee

10
10

Pre-Process A
0

Pre-Process
Absentee

0
0

County Commissioner 13th District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Sam Baydoun DEM
Write-in

Total Votes

Early Voting

687

Early Voting

310
12
322

Election Day
7,215

Election Day
2,959

56
3,015

Absentee
5,975

Absentee
3,221

5
3,226

Pre-Process A
0

Pre-Process
Absentee

0
0
0

County Commissioner 13th District (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Write-in
Total Votes

Early Voting
687

Early Voting

20
20

Election Day
7,215

Election Day

218
218

Absentee
5975

Absentee

Pre-Process A
0

Pre-Process
Absentee

0
0
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Total

13,877 /77670 17.87%

Total

206 100.00%
206

Total

13,877 /77670 17.87%

Total
6,490 98.89%

73 1.11%
6,563

Total

13877 /77,670 1787%

Total

242 100.00%
242

Judge of Circuit Court 3rd Circuit, Non-Incumbent Position (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Nicole Leighanne Castka NON
John Larkin NON
Adrienne G. Scruggs NON
Write-in

Total Votes

Early Voting
687

Early Voting

126
163
76
16
381

Election Day
7,215

Election Day

1,172
1,801
964
97
4,034

Absentee
5,975

Absentee

975
1,963
1,022

8
3,968

Pre-Process A
0

Pre-Process
Absentee

0

0
0
0
0

Total
13,877 /77670 17.87%
Total
2,273 27.11%
3,927 46.84%
2,062 24.60%
121 1.44%
8,383
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Proposition P - Parks Millage Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Yes

No
Total Votes

Proposition A - Auditor Selection Amendment (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Yes

No
Total Votes

City of Dearborn Proposition (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Yes
No
Total Votes

Early Voting
687

Early Voting

358
195
553

Early Voting
687

Early Voting

245
273
518

Early Voting
687

Early Voting

235
303
538

Election Day
7,215

Election Day

3,743
2,315
6,058

Election Day
7215

Election Day

2,381
3,278
5,659

Election Day
7,215

Election Day
2,236

3,936
6,172

Absentee Pre-Process A

5,975 0
Absentee  Pre-Process
Absentee

4,065 0
1,468 0
5,533 0

Absentee Pre-Process A

5,975 0
Absentee  Pre-Process

Absentee

2,902 0
2,236 0
5138 0

Absentee Pre-Process A

5,975 0
Absentee  Pre-Process
Absentee

3,060 0
2,204 0
5,264 0

Total
13,877 /77,670

Total

8,166
3,978
12,144

Total
13,877 /77,670

Total

5,528
5,787
11,315

Total
13,877 /77,670

Total
5,531

6,443
11,974
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17.87%

67.24%
32.76%

17.87%

48.86%
51.14%

17.87%

46.19%
53.81%



