Election Summary Report August 6, 2024 - Primary Election City of Dearborn, MI UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 13,877 of 77,670 (17.87%)

United States Senator (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Hill Harper	DEM	204	2,415	770	0	3,389	37.97%
Elissa Slotkin	DEM	231	1,978	3,239	0	5,448	61.04%
Write-in		11	75	2	0	88	0.99%
Total Votes		446	4,468	4,011	0	8,925	

United States Senator (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Justin Amash	REP	12	263	109	0	384	11.68%
Sherry O'Donnell	REP	13	154	104	0	271	8.24%
Sandy Pensler	REP	15	121	215	0	351	10.68%
Mike Rogers	REP	94	1,252	925	0	2,271	69.09%
Write-in		0	8	2	0	10	0.30%
Total Votes		134	1,798	1,355	0	3,287	

Representative in Congress for 12th District (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Times Cast		Early Voting 687	Election Day 7,215	Absentee 5,975	Pre-Process A	Total 13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Rashida Tlaib	DEM	383	4,198	3,288	0	7,869	98.60%
Write-in		19	78	15	0	112	1.40%
Total Votes		402	4,276	3,303	0	7,981	

Representative in Congress for 12th District (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
James D. Hooper	REP	81	1,007	686	0	1,774	61.00%
Linda Sawyer	REP	42	562	517	0	1,121	38.55%
Write-in		1	12	0	0	13	0.45%
Total Votes		124	1,581	1,203	0	2,908	

Representative in State Legislature for 3rd District (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		464	4,495	3,027	0	7,986 / 52,346	15.26%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Ziad Abdulmalik	DEM	182	1,853	331	0	2,366	41.47%
Alabas Farhat	DEM	130	1,361	1,264	0	2,755	48.28%
Gus Tarraf	DEM	53	263	257	0	573	10.04%
Write-in		0	11	1	0	12	0.21%
Total Votes		365	3,488	1,853	0	5,706	

Representative in State Legislature for 3rd District (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		464	4,495	3,027	0	7,986 / 52,346	15.26%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Richard A. Zeile	REP	60	579	482	0	1,121	98.68%
Write-in		0 ·	14	1	0	15	1.32%
Total Votes		60	593	483	0	1,136	

Representative in State Legislature for 15th District (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		223	2,720	2,948	0	5,891 / 25,324	23.26%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Erin Byrnes	DEM	128	1,291	1,831	0	3,250	99.24%
Write-in		3	21	1	0	25	0.76%
Total Votes		131	1,312	1,832	0	3,275	

Page: 3 of 5 8/6/2024 11:15:42 PM

Representative in State Legislature for 15th District (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		223	2,720	2,948	0	5,891 / 25,324	23.26%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Gary Edward Gardner	REP	49	774	570	0	1,393	99.43%
Write-in		0	8	0	0	8	0.57%
Total Votes		49	782	570	0	1,401	

Sheriff (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Joan Merriewether	DEM	151	1,282	1,404	0	2,837	36.04%
Raphael Washington	DEM	231	2,452	2,251	0	4,934	62.68%
Write-in		15	83	3	0	101	1.28%
Total Votes		397	3,817	3,658	0	7,872	

Sheriff (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Articia Bomer	REP	43	465	377	0	885	35.15%
T. P. Nykoriak	REP	69	902	642	0	1,613	64.06%
Write-in		1	19	0	0	20	0.79%
Total Votes		113	1,386	1,019	0	2,518	

Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Cathy M. Garrett	DEM	266	2,408	3,174	0	5,848	71.71%
Hadi Tarraf	DEM	141	1,617	495	0	2,253	27.63%
Write-in		8	45	1	0	54	0.66%
Total Votes		415	4,070	3,670	0	8,155	

Page: 4 of 5 8/6/2024 11:15:42 PM

Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Write-in		10	186	10	0	206	100.00%
Total Votes		10	186	10	0	206	

County Commissioner 13th District (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Sam Baydoun	DEM	310	2,959	3,221	0	6,490	98.89%
Write-in		12	56	5	0	73	1.11%
Total Votes		322	3,015	3,226	0	6,563	

County Commissioner 13th District (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Write-in		20	218	4	0	242	100.00%
Total Votes		20	218	4	0	242	

Judge of Circuit Court 3rd Circuit, Non-Incumbent Position (Vote for 1)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Nicole Leighanne Castka	NON	126	1,172	975	0	2,273	27.11%
John Larkin	NON	163	1,801	1,963	0	3,927	46.84%
Adrienne G. Scruggs	NON	76	964	1,022	0	2,062	24.60%
Write-in		16	97	8	0	121	1.44%
Total Votes		381	4,034	3,968	0	8,383	

Proposition P - Parks Millage Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 /.77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Yes		358	3,743	4,065	0	8,166	67.24%
No		195	2,315	1,468	0	3,978	32.76%
Total Votes		553	6,058	5,533	0	12,144	

Proposition A - Auditor Selection Amendment (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 48 of 48 (100.00%)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Yes		245	2,381	2,902	0	5,528	48.86%
No		273	3,278	2,236	0	5,787	51.14%
Total Votes		518	5,659	5,138	0	11,315	

City of Dearborn Proposition (Vote for 1)

		Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process A	Total	
Times Cast		687	7,215	5,975	0	13,877 / 77,670	17.87%
Candidate	Party	Early Voting	Election Day	Absentee	Pre-Process Absentee	Total	
Yes		235	2,236	3,060	0	5,531	46.19%
No		303	3,936	2,204	0	6,443	53.81%
Total Votes		538	6,172	5,264	0	11,974	